
Tuition & Fee Schedule - Undergraduate Students Prior to Fall 2021 
2024-2025 

UNDERGRADUATE TRADITIONAL COMPREHENSIVE RATE* 
Full-Time Undergraduate Traditional Students (Students entering prior to Fall 2021) (12-18 credits) 50,970 $     Per Year 
*Traditional full-time students enrolled in on-campus programs (excludes CEP) 

UNDERGRADUATE PER CREDIT RATES 
Part-time Traditional Students (1-11 credits) 1,420 $      Per Credit 
Full-time Traditional Students (additional credits above 18 credits) 680 $         Per Credit 

MANDATORY FEES (UNDERGRADUATE) 

General Student Fee: Full-Time Undergraduate Traditional Students* (Students entering prior to Fall 2021) 1,070 $      Per Year 

General Student Fee: Part-Time Undergraduate Traditional Students* 70 $           Per Course 
Distance Learning Course Fee 35 $           Per Online Course 
Loaner Laptop Return Fee varies 
*Traditional students enrolled in on-campus programs (excludes CEP) 

AUDIT FEES (PER COURSE) 
Undergraduate 350 $         Per Course 

APPLIED MUSIC 
Undergraduate (Hour Session) 1,800 $      
Undergraduate (Half Hour Session) 900 $         

VOICE COACHING (PER SEMESTER) 
1-Credit Voice Coaching 750 $         
2-Credit Voice Coaching 1,500 $      

ACCOMPANIST FEES 
Accompanist fee (per semester) - 1 hour 600 $         
Accompanist fee (per semester) - 1/2 hour 300 $         
Voice program fee (per course) (VC 168A-G, MTR 168A-G, MUS 168A-G, VC 641A-G) 65 $           
Accompanist recital fee (per recital) - 1/2 hour 225 $         
Accompanist recital fee (per recital) - more than1/2 hour 250 $         

EDUCATION AND MUSIC EDUCATION FEES 
Student Teaching Fees 300 $         

SPECIAL COURSE FEES 
Advanced Physical Assessment (APRN 5007) 250 $         
Chapel Choir Robe (CR 109) (WCC Freshmen only) 170 $         
Music Theatre/Theatre Showcase (MTR/THE 497) $350 
Physical Therapy for Dance/Dance Science - all DANC, DANS majors and minors (per semester) 150 $         

LA PROGRAM FEES 
Program Fee 
Housing Fee 

 Rate available 
Sept 2024 
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OTHER FEES 
1st Day Books 23 $           Per Credit 
Application - Domestic Freshmen (non-refundable) 60 $           
Application - All international students (non-refundable) 75 $           
Dishonored check fee 30 $           
Graduation Fee 150 $         
ID card replacement (first replacement) 40 $           
ID card replacement (subsequent replacements) 75 $           
Late Payment Plan Fee 25 $           
Late tuition payment 250 $         
Monthly payment plan fee (annual payment plan) 75 $           
Monthly payment plan fee (semester payment plan) 45 $           
Parking Fee (per year, all students) 250 $         
Student medical insurance plan (academic year)   $       2,577 
Student medical insurance plan (fall semester only)   $       1,045 
Student medical insurance plan (spring/summer semesters only)   $       1,532 
Student medical insurance plan (Athlete Early Arrival)   $         148 
Summer and J-Term Internship Fee (per course) 250 $         
Transcript Fees - electronic PDF 12 $           
Transcript Fees - Fedex, (US, Canada and Mexico) 77 $           
Transcript Fees - Fedex (International) 122 $         
Transcript Fees - official transcripts sent internally within Rider -$              
Transcript Fees - student/alumni pick up 17 $           
Transcript Fees - US mail 17 $           


